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CHILDREN OF ISRAEL (Jacob)
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Reuben
2. Simeon
3. Levi
4. Judah
5. Dan
6. Naphtali

7. Gad
8. Asher
9. Issachar
10. Zebulun

Dinah 11. Joseph
12. Benjamin



Genesis 37 and 38

Genesis 37 Jacob’s Dysfunctional Family

Genesis 38 Judah’s Weak Character



Jacob’s Dysfunctional Family

Genesis 37

Joseph’s Bad Report

Jacob’s Favoritism

Joseph’s Dreams

The Brothers’ Revenge



Judah’s Weak Character Genesis 38

:6-10

11

:12-19

:20-24

:25-26

:27-30

Judah’s Canaanite Family

Judah’s Wicked Sons

Judah’s Deceptive (false) Promise

Judah’s Sinful Conduct

J’s Hypocritical Self-righteousness

Judah’s Abrupt Comeuppance

Sin’s Enduring Consequences



